
 

Department of Procurement Services - City of Chicago 
PRE-BID CONFERENCE ATTENDEE REGISTER 

 
 Project Name: Pressure Washing Services Procurement Specialist: Veronica Castro  
 
 Specification No.: 1256319  Department:   Chicago Department of Aviation  
 
 Conference Date: Monday, June 12, 2023, 10:00 a.m.  Conference Location: Aviation Administration Building, 10510 W. Zemke Road, Chicago, IL  
 

Attendee Name Company Name Company Address 
Telephone 

Number 
E-Mail Address 

Veronica Castro 
City of Chicago, Department of 
Procurement Services 

121 N. LaSalle St., Chicago IL 
60602 

312-744-8214 veronica.castro1@cityofchicago.org  

Mike Azzo 
City of Chicago, Department of 
Procurement Services 

121 N. LaSalle St., Chicago IL 
60602 

312-742-1534 michael.azzo@cityofchicago.org 

Rosemary 
McDonnell  

City of Chicago, Department of 
Aviation 

10510 W. Zemke Rd., 
Chicago IL 60666 

773-894-1822 
rosemary.mcdonnell3@cityofchicago.org  

Adella Gillespie  
City of Chicago, Department of 
Aviation 

10510 W. Zemke Rd., 
Chicago IL 60666 

773-462-7364 
adella.gillespie@cityofchicago.org 

Greg Palis  
City of Chicago, Department of 
Aviation 

10510 W. Zemke Rd., 
Chicago IL 60666 

773-894-2402 gregory.palis@cityofchicago.org 

John Antonacci  
City of Chicago, Department of 
Aviation 

10510 W. Zemke Rd., 
Chicago IL 60666 

773-686-2320 john.antonacci@cityofchicago.org 

Maria Plonka 
City of Chicago, Department of 
Aviation 

10510 W. Zemke Rd., 
Chicago IL 60666 

312-909-7316 maria.plonka@cityofchicago.org 

Jim Harney  
City of Chicago, Department of 
Aviation 

10510 W. Zemke Rd., 
Chicago IL 60666 

773-686-4604 james.harney@cityofchicago.org 

Charlie Zohfeld CSI  
2739 Glenwood Dyer Rd., 
Lynwood, IL 60411 

708-906-3502 Malbau01@yahoo.com 

Daniel Newton  CSI 
2739 Glenwood Dyer Rd., 
Lynwood, IL 60411 

708-935-5342 dan@biocleaningsuc.com 
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Attendee Name Company Name Company Address 
Telephone 

Number 
E-Mail Address 

Kelly Barry CSI 
2739 Glenwood Dyer Rd., 
Lynwood, IL 60411 

708-704-0903 kelly@cleaningspecialistinc.net 

Danny Salas  S & K Building Services  
245 W. Roosevelt Rd., 
Chicago IL 

773-669-5552 dsalas@skbuildingservices.com 

Jim Williams  Certified Property Solutions 
10903 S. Michigan Ave., 
Chicago, IL  

773-406-5016 jim.williams@certifiedsolutionsinc.com 

Jose Corral DGO P.S.  960 Rand Rd. 847-344-1110 jcorral770@gmail.com 

Bernadino DGO P.S.  960 Rand Rd. 847-344-1110  
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